BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Petition for approval of FPL SolarTogether Program and Tariff, by Florida Power & Light Company.

DOCKET NO.: 20190061 FILED: September 30, 2019

THE FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL POWER USERS GROUP'S NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF DEPOSITION

TO: ALL PARTIES

NOTICE is hereby given that the Florida Industrial Power Users Group is CANCELLING the cross deposition of Matthew Valle scheduled for October 1, 2019 at 9:00 a.m. at the Florida Power & Light Company, 134 W. Jefferson St., Tallahassee, FL 32301.

/s/ Jon C. Moyle
Jon C. Moyle, Jr.
Moyle Law Firm, P.A.
118 North Gadsden Street
Tallahassee, Florida 32301
Telephone: (850) 681-3828
jmoyle@moylelaw.com

Attorneys for Florida Industrial Power Users Group

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I **HEREBY CERTIFY** that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished by electronic mail this 30th day of September, 2019 to the following:

Walter Trierweiler Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 wtrierwe@psc.state.fl.us

Maria Moncada Florida Power & Light Company 700 Universe Boulevard Juno Beach, FL 33408 maria.moncada@fpl.com Kenneth Hoffman Florida Power & Light Company 134 W. Jefferson Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Ken.hoffman@fpl.com

J.R. Kelly, Esq.
Stephanie Morse
Office of Public Counsel
111 West Madison Street, room 812
Tallahassee, FL 32301
kelly.jr@leg.state.fl.us
morse.stephanie@leg.state.fl.us

Jon C. Moyle, Jr Jon C. Moyle, Jr